
CONNECTICUT

AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

 2018-2019 STAFF DIRECTORY
	School Name

Address, Phone & Fax
	Department Head(s)*

& Staff
	Email

	Bloomfield High School

Harris Agriscience & Technology Center

5 Huckleberry Lane

Bloomfield CT 06002

860-286-2630 Ext 1520
860-242-0331 FAX
www.blmfld.org
	Jaunice Edwards*
	jedwards@blmfld.org

	
	
	

	
	Lalena McMillan
	lmcmillan@blmfld.org

	
	Mary LeBlond
	mleblond@blmfld.org  

	
	Joe Rodrigues
	Jrodrigues@blmfld.org

	Bridgeport Regional Aquaculture Science and Technology Education Center

60 St. Stephen Road

Bridgeport, CT 06605

203-275-2926
203-337-0168 FAX

	Lea Catherman*
	lcatherman@bridgeportedu.net 

	
	Janette Adams, Secretary
	jadams@bridgeportedu.net 

	
	Jan Pikul
	jpikul@bridgeportedu.net 

	
	Rene Sanz
	rsanz@bridgeportedu.net 

	
	Elizabeth Kranyik
	ekranyik@bridgeportedu.net 

	
	Carla Ebmeyer
	cebmeyer@bridgeportedu.net 

	
	Mary Joan Santandrea
	msantandrea@bridgeportedu.net

	
	Raisa Mathew
	rmathew@bridgeportedu.net 

	
	Paul Trupp
	ptrupp@bridgeportedu.net 

	
	Kirk Shadle
	kshadle@bridgeportedu.net 

	
	Thomas McGann
	tmcgann@bridgeportedu.net 

	
	Jessica Bell
	jbell@bridgeportedu.net 

	
	Rebecca Gladych
	rgladych@bridgeportedu.net 

	
	Holly Turner
	hturner@bridgeportedu.net 

	
	Amy McLeod
	amcleod@bridgeportedu.net

	Glastonbury High School

AgriScience and Technology Center

330 Hubbard Street

Glastonbury, CT 06033

860-652-7200 x 11101

860-682-1462 FAX
https://www.glastonburyus.org/curriculum/careertechnical/agscience
	Peter Lawler
	LawlerP@Glastonburyus.org

	
	Patricia Callahan, Secretary
	callahanp@glastonburyus.org

	
	Lucien Bouffard
	Bouffardl@glastonburyus.org

	
	Jenifer Pantazis
	PantazisJ@Glastonburyus.org


	Housatonic Valley Reg. High School

Agriculture Center

Regional School District 1

246 Warren Turnpike Road

Falls Village, CT 06031

860-824-5123

860-824-5419 FAX
	Karen Davenport* (x357)
	Kdavenport@hvrhs.org 

	
	Mark C. Burdick* (x355)
	mburdick@hvrhs.org

	
	Sara Lloyd, Secretary (x356)
	slloyd@hvrhs.org

	
	David Moran (x463)
	dmoran@hvrhs.org

	
	Renee Boardman (x484)
	rboardman@hvrhs.org

	Killingly High School

Regional Agriculture Center

226 Putnam Pike Road

Dayville, CT 06241

860-779-6675

860-774-6474 FAX
http://www.killinglyschools.org//aged
	Kenneth Couture*
	kcouture@killinglyschools.org 

	
	Cathy Julian, Secretary
	cjulian@killinglyschools.org

	
	Bethany Knowlton
	broyer@killinglyschools.org 

	
	Bonnie J. Kegler
	bkegler@killinglyschools.org 

	
	Courtney Cardinal
	ccardinal@killinglyschools.org

	
	Rebecca Pond
	rpond@killinglyschools.org


	Ledyard High School

Reg. Agri-Science and Tech. Center

24 Gallup Hill Road

Ledyard, CT 06339

860-464-9600 x 2100
860-464-1990 FAX
www.ledyardagriscience.com

	Devon O’Keefe* (x2128)
	do’keefe@ledyard.net

	
	Jennifer Hepburn, Secretary
	jhepburn@ledyard.net

	
	Mark Grillo (x2164)
	mgrillo@ledyard.net

	
	Robert Williams (x2160)
	rwilliams@ledyard.net 

	
	Matthew Smith (x2163)
	m-smith@ledyard.net 

	
	Karolyn Jordan (x2162)
	kjordan@ledyard.net

	Lyman Hall High School

Vernon E. Cleaves Agricultural Science and Technology Center
70 Pond Hill Road

Wallingford, CT 06492-4849

203-294-5321
203-294-5394 FAX
www.lhaged.org
	Rebecca Rose*
	rrose@wallingfordschools.org

	
	Chrissy Brangi, Secretary  
	cbrangi@wallingfordschools.org

	
	Kristen Mappa
	kmappa@wallingfordschools.org

	
	Kathryn Dal Zin
	 kdalzin@wallingfordschools.org

	
	Nicole Decker-Lawler
	ndecker-lawler@wallingfordschools.org

	
	Patrick Donnellan
	pdonnellan@wallingfordschools.org 

	
	Rachel Holden
	rholden@wallingfordschools.org 

	
	Claudia Marcello
	cmarcello@wallingfordschools.org 

	
	Emily Picard
	epicard@wallingfordschools.org

	
	Angel Santiago
	ndecker-lawler@wallingfordschools.org

	Lyman Memorial High School

Regional Agriculture Center

917 Exeter Road

Lebanon, CT 06249

860-642-7759

860-642-3547 Principal

860-642-3523 FAX
	James Apicelli*
	james.apicelli@lebanonct.org

	
	Megan Leone Grogan
	Megan.grogan@lebanonct.org 

	
	Geoff Picard
	Geoffrey.picard@lebanonct.org 

	
	Brenda Mihaliak Wildes*
	Brenda.wildes@lebanonct.org

	
	Brittany Pestey, Secretary
	brittany.pestey@lebanonct.org


	Middletown High School

Regional Agriculture Center

200 LaRosa Lane

Middletown, CT 06457

860-704-4599 

860-704-4588 fax
	Rebecca Isaacson*
	isaacsonr@mpsct.org

	
	Megan Nesci, Secretary
	nescim@mpsct.org

	
	Stephanie Russell 
	russells@mpsct.org 

	
	Michael Kingsbury 
	kingsburym@mpsct.org

	
	Amanda Stein Thomson
	thomsona@mpsct.org 

	Nathan Hale-Ray High School

Agricultural Education

15 School Drive, PO Box 404

Moodus, CT 06469-0404

860-873-5065
	Cheryl Carberry
	cheryl.carberry@easthaddamschools.org 

	
	Heidi Pease
	heidi.pease@easthaddamschools.org 

	Nonnewaug High School

Region 14

Ellis Clark Agriscience & Technology Center

5 Minortown Road

Woodbury, CT 06798

203-266-4038

FAX 203-263-5495
	William Davenport*
	bdavenport@ctreg14.org 

	
	Debbie Brown, Secretary
	dbrown@ctreg14.org

	
	George S. Lyman
	glyman@ctreg14.org 

	
	Elizabeth A. Webb
	lwebb@ctreg14.org 

	
	Eric Birkenberger
	ebirkenberger@ctreg14.org

	
	Edward Belinsky
	ebelinsky@ctreg14.org

	
	Emily Atwood
	eatwood@ctreg14.org

	
	Marisa Bedron
	mbedron@ctreg14.org

	
	Tyler Cremeans
	tcremeans@ctreg14.org

	
	Thomas DiMarco
	tdimarco@ctreg14.org

	
	Jennifer Jedd
	jjedd@ctreg14.org

	Northwestern Regional High School

Region 7

Agricultural Education Center

100 Battistoni Drive

Winsted, CT 06098

860-379-9013  or  379-8525
FAX 860-738-0646
	Mia J. Haaland*
	mhaaland@nwr7.org 

	
	Barbara Collins, Secretary
	bcollins@nwr7.org 

	
	Erick Wildes
	ewildes@nwr7.org 

	
	John Farrell
	jfarrell@nwr7.org

	
	
	


	Rockville High School

Regional Agricultural Education Center

70 Loveland Hill Road
Vernon, CT  06066

860-870-6050 Ext 4055
FAX 860-870-6092
	Erika Bahler*
	erika.bahler@vernonct.org

	
	Elaine Condon, Secretary x4054
	Elaine.condon@vernonct.org

	
	Laura Manzi-Smith
	Laura.manzi@vernonct.org

	
	Kimberly Dodson
	Kimberly.Dodson@vernonct.org 

	
	Calvin Brodersen
	Calvin.Brodersen@vernonct.org 

	Shepaug Valley School

Agriscience Academy

159 South St, 

Washington, CT 06793

860-868-6231(Coordinator)

860-868-7326 (Main Office)
	Lori Trovato*


	trovatol@region-12.org


	E. O. Smith High School, Region 19 

Regional Agriculture Education Center

1235 Storrs Road

Storrs. CT 06268

860-487-0528
	James Pomeroy*
	jpomeroy@eosmith.org

	
	Lisa Beebe, Secretary
	lbeebe@eosmith.org

	
	Betsy B. Terrell
	bterrell@eosmith.org

	
	Andrew Zadora
	azadora@eosmith.org

	
	Cynthia Chotkowski
	cchotkowski@eosmith.org 

	
	Matt Agnello
	magnello@eosmith.org

	Sound School

New Haven Regional Aquaculture Center

60 South Water St.

New Haven, CT  06519
Main Office: 475-220-6800

 Ag. Office 475- 220-6812
	Timothy Visel*
	tim.visel@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

	
	Office Clerk, Vacant Position
	

	
	Paul Morris
	paul.morris@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

	
	John Roy
	john.roy@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

	
	Bob Lizotte
	robert.lizotte@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

	
	Kristi Otterbach
	kristi.otterbach@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

	
	Pebbles LaCross
	pebbles.lacross@new-haven.k12.ct.us

	
	John Walsh
	john.walsh@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

	
	Ned Flanagan
	edward.flanagan@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

	
	Peter Solomon
	peter.solomon@new-haven.k12.ct.us

	
	Steve Joseph
	steve.joseph@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

	
	Dave Low
	david.low@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

	
	Paula Daddio
	paula.daddio@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

	
	Phil Brencher
	phil.brencher@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

	
	Neil Geist
	gabriel.geist@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

	
	George Baldwin
	george.baldwin@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

	
	Kim Workinger
	kimberly.workinger@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

	
	Patrick Cardello
	patrick.cardello@new-haven.k12.ct.us 

	
	Kim Patnaude
	Kim.Patnaude@new-haven.k12.ct.us

	
	Sue Weber, Adult Education
	susan.weber@new.haven.k12.ct.us

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	Stuart Mattison, Fish Lab
	Stuart.mattison@new-haven.k12.ct.us

	Southington High School

Regional Agriculture Center

720 Pleasant Street

Southington, CT 06489

860-628-3229 Ext. 11415
FAX 860-620-1687
	Marion J. Stannard*
	mstannard@southingtonschools.org 

	
	Karen Barry, Secretary
	kbarry@southingtonschools.org

	
	Patrick O’Keefe
	pokeefe@southingtonschools.org 

	
	Owen McLaughlin
	omclaughlin@southingtonschools.org

	
	Diane DiGioia
	ddigioia@southingtonschools.org 

	
	Nicole Hodges
	nhodges@southingtonschools.org


	Suffield High School

Regional Agriculture Center

1060 Sheldon Street

West Suffield, CT 06093

860-668-3817 

860-668-8178 FAX
	Maryellen Mercik, Secretary
	mmercik@suffield.org

	
	Laura LaFlamme*
	llaflamme@suffield.org 

	
	Celia Wagner
	cwagner@suffield.org

	
	Leah Leach
	lleach@suffield.org 

	
	Sarah Oliver
	soliver@suffield.org

	
	Ashley Lanz
	alanz@suffield.org

	Trumbull High School

Regional Agriscience Center

536 Daniels Farm Road

Trumbull, CT 06611

203-452-4203 (dept head)

203-452-4200 (Ag office)

203-452-4207 (staff)

FAX 203-452-4211
	Pamela Berlekovic*
	pberleko@trumbullps.org 

	
	Frank Cicero Director
	fcicero@trumbullps.org 

	
	Gabriele Gonet Administrative Assistant
	gonetg@trumbullps.org


	
	Lauren Bespuda
	bespudal@trumbullps.org

	
	Melissa Cunningham
	cunningm@trumbullps.org

	
	Jenna Jasensky
	jasenskj@trumbullps.org

	
	Thomas Piekarski
	piekarst@trumbullps.org 

	
	Dr. Thomas Vrabel
	vrabelt@trumbullps.org 

	Wamogo High School

Regional Agriculture Center

98 Wamogo Road

Litchfield, CT 06759

860-567-6649 

FAX 860-567-7428
	Christopher Brittain* 
	cbrittain@rsd6.org 

	
	Heather Rubbo, Administrative Assistant
	hrubbo@rsd6.org


	
	Elyse Manyak
	emanyak@rsd6.org

	
	Lori Bennett
	lbennett@rsd6.org 

	
	Casey Manzolino
	cmanzolino@rsd6.org

	
	Victoria Christian
	vchristian@rsd6.org

	
	Andrew Zielinski
	azielinski@rsd6.org

	
	Mikayla Hood
	mhood@rsd6.org

	Westhill High School

Stamford Regional Agriscience & Technology Center
125 Roxbury Road

Stamford, CT 06902

203- 977-4974 (Ag office)
203- 977-2747 (coordinator)
	Virginia (Cipolla) Hamilton*
	VHamilton@StamfordCT.Gov

	
	Stacy Cascio, Paraeducator
	SCascio@StamfordCT.Gov

	
	Christine Martin
	cmartin@stamfordct.gov

	
	Danielle Jeffries
	DJeffries@StamfordCT.Gov

	
	Ashley Porter-Collins
	aportercollins@stamfordct.gov

	
	
	

	State Department of Education

P.O. Box 2219,  

Hartford, CT O6145
860-713-6779
	Harold Mackin

Education Consultant

FFA State Advisor
	harold.mackin@ct.gov 

	Connecticut FFA Association

264 Storrs Road

Mansfield Center, CT 06250
860-377-8290
	Milton Natusch

FFA State Executive Director
	msnpepper@earthlink.net 

	University of Connecticut

College of Agriculture, Health and Natural Resources

1376 Storrs Rd., Unit 4090

Storrs, CT 06269

860-486-2919

FAX 860-486-4643
www.grow.uconn.edu
	Cameron Faustman

Interim Dean
	cameron.faustman@uconn.edu

	
	Sandy Bushmich.

Associate Dean
	Sandra.bushmich@uconn.edu


	
	Patricia Jepson
	patricia.jepson@uconn.edu 

	
	Meagan Ridder
	Meagan.ridder@uconn.edu

	
	Vickie Reiser, Program Assistant

	victoria.reiser@uconn.edu

	State Agricultural Science and Technology Education Consulting Committee
	Kathryn A. Golembeski,

Chair
	KTLonghorn@aol.com


	State FFA Alumni Association
	Martin Baker
President
	mbaker10@snet.net

	State FFA Foundation
	Laura LaFlamme
	llafamme@suffield.org


2018-2019 Ag Staff Directory (11/2018 revision)

